
Southern Wesleyan (2-10,1-4 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Wofford (6-8,0-0 SoCon)
01/01/26 at Jerry Richardson Indoor Stadium, Spartanburg, SC

 
 

 
 
Southern Wesleyan 43

Wofford 89

Date: 01/01/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 373
Site: Jerry Richardson Indoor Stadium, Spartanburg, SC
Referees: Taylar Brisebois, Kevin Cui, Roy Jackson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Wesleyan 10 7 16 10 43
Wofford 20 25 20 24 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Nicholson,Savanna * 28 2-12 2-10 5-5 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 11
14 Raines,Makayla * 23 3-8 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 7
22 Price,Kyra * 34 2-14 1-6 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 3 1 1 5
32 Earley,Danielle * 26 2-8 0-2 1-2 3-6 9 3 0 1 0 0 5
05 Looky,Peyton * 21 1-13 1-4 1-6 2-2 4 2 1 7 0 0 4
30 Makris,Elaina 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
01 Yelton,Faith 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Gamon,Emily 19 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 2 2
13 Cole,Esther 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 2
11 Payseur,Maris Kate 7 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-68 5-31 10-17 11-27 38 15 5 21 2 5 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-6   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 2-11   18.18 % 0-4   0.00 %
Total 14-68   20.6 % 5-31   16.1 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Mundy,Gabby * 19 7-10 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 4 1 0 1 16
13 Warren,Toni * 15 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 11
02 Heiss,Maddie * 16 3-6 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 10
81 Ikhiuwu,Queen * 14 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 3 5 1 2 10
05 Masingale,Molly * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
03 Swider,Courtney 18 5-10 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 1 4 11
04 Rueppell,Sophia 21 4-5 1-2 1-2 1-5 6 4 1 0 0 2 10
10 Deidda,Sara 16 3-5 1-3 0-3 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 7
52 Branam,Brady 13 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 2 1 6
01 Porter,Elli 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 0 3
23 Eller,Abby 17 1-5 0-3 1-2 2-2 4 2 5 2 0 1 3
21 Flor,Mia 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 1 1 0 0 1 2
20 Hawk,Madi 14 0-4 0-4 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-77 9-31 6-13 15-44 59 17 19 15 5 16 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-9   11.11 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 37-77   48.1 % 9-31   29.0 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 17



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
09:50 MISS LAYUP by IKHIUWU,QUEEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA --
MISS LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
09:19 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,TONI

-- REBOUND OFF by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
09:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by IKHIUWU,QUEEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KYRA 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE

08:48 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MUNDY,GABBY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by EARLEY,DANIELLE 08:30 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by LOOKY,PEYTON --

08:21 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
-- ASSIST  by WARREN,TONI

TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON 08:04
08:04 STEAL  by MASINGALE,MOLLY

FOUL  by LOOKY,PEYTON 08:02
07:52 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HEISS,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by MUNDY,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by EARLEY,DANIELLE 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,TONI
07:09 MISS JUMPER by IKHIUWU,QUEEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:58

06:58 BLOCK  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:57 SUB OUT by HEISS,MADDIE
06:57 SUB OUT by MASINGALE,MOLLY
06:57 SUB OUT by MUNDY,GABBY
06:57 SUB OUT by WARREN,TONI
06:57 SUB OUT by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
06:57 SUB IN by PORTER,ELLI
06:57 SUB IN by SWIDER,COURTNEY
06:57 SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
06:57 SUB IN by HAWK,MADI
06:57 SUB IN by FLOR,MIA

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KYRA 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COURTNEY

06:44 MISS 3PTR by HAWK,MADI
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA 06:33 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA --
FOUL  by RAINES,MAKAYLA 06:15
SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON 06:15
SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE 06:15
SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH 06:15
SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY 06:15

05:59 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,ELLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA --
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOR,MIA
05:35 TURNOVER  by SWIDER,COURTNEY

STEAL  by PRICE,KYRA 05:35
MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
05:11 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KYRA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWK,MADI



04:39 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by GAMON,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
04:10 TURNOVER  by HAWK,MADI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by HAWK,MADI
04:10 SUB IN by DEIDDA,SARA
04:10 SUB OUT by SWIDER,COURTNEY
04:10 SUB IN by ELLER,ABBY

SUB OUT by PRICE,KYRA 04:10
SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE 04:10
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOR,MIA
03:39 TURNOVER  by DEIDDA,SARA

STEAL  by GAMON,EMILY 03:39
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:36

03:22 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DEIDDA,SARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLER,ABBY

TURNOVER  by RAINES,MAKAYLA 03:10
03:10 STEAL  by FLOR,MIA

03:05 5-15 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLER,ABBY
03:01 SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA
03:01 SUB IN by BRANAM,BRADY

SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA 03:01
SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON 03:01
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 02:54 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by GAMON,EMILY --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by ELLER,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by LOOKY,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLER,ABBY
02:14 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,ELLI

REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
02:10 FOUL  by BRANAM,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by LOOKY,PEYTON 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELLI

01:37 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,ELLI
-- ASSIST  by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 01:10
01:10 BLOCK  by BRANAM,BRADY

REBOUND OFF by GAMON,EMILY --
01:06 SUB OUT by PORTER,ELLI
01:06 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
01:06 SUB OUT by BRANAM,BRADY
01:06 SUB IN by MASINGALE,MOLLY
01:06 SUB IN by MUNDY,GABBY
01:06 SUB IN by IKHIUWU,QUEEN

SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH 01:06
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 01:06
SUB IN by COLE,ESTHER 01:06
SUB IN by PRICE,KYRA 01:06
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DEIDDA,SARA
00:49 MISS 3PTR by MUNDY,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
00:40 MISS LAYUP by IKHIUWU,QUEEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNDY,GABBY
BLOCK  by PRICE,KYRA 00:40

00:29 8-20 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MUNDY,GABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON 00:25



00:25 STEAL  by DEIDDA,SARA
FOUL  by LOOKY,PEYTON 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by DEIDDA,SARA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 MISS FT by DEIDDA,SARA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by GAMON,EMILY 00:17
SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY 00:17
SUB IN by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
00:08 TURNOVER  by MUNDY,GABBY
00:08 FOUL  by ELLER,ABBY

MISS FT by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 00:08 9-20 H 11
GOOD FT by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 00:08 10-20 H 10

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
10:00 SUB OUT by DEIDDA,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by ELLER,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by HEISS,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by WARREN,TONI

SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 10:00
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 10:00
SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by COLE,ESTHER 09:47

09:38 10-23 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,TONI
-- ASSIST  by MUNDY,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 09:24 13-23 H 10
FOUL  by EARLEY,DANIELLE 09:06

09:06 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by HEISS,MADDIE
09:06 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by HEISS,MADDIE
09:06 SUB OUT by HEISS,MADDIE
09:06 SUB IN by PORTER,ELLI

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint) 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,TONI

08:36 TURNOVER  by PORTER,ELLI
STEAL  by RAINES,MAKAYLA 08:36
MISS JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MASINGALE,MOLLY
08:22 MISS LAYUP by MUNDY,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PRICE,KYRA 08:21

08:14 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,ELLI
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA --
FOUL  by COLE,ESTHER 08:06
TURNOVER  by COLE,ESTHER 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by MASINGALE,MOLLY
08:06 SUB IN by HEISS,MADDIE
07:52 MISS LAYUP by HEISS,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
07:18 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,TONI

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA --
07:15 FOUL  by MUNDY,GABBY



SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE 07:15
SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH 07:15
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNDY,GABBY
06:53 TURNOVER  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN

GOOD LAYUP by YELTON,FAITH(in the paint) 06:38 15-25 H 10
ASSIST  by PRICE,KYRA --
FOUL  by COLE,ESTHER 06:30
SUB OUT by COLE,ESTHER 06:30
SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY 06:30

06:28 15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by IKHIUWU,QUEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUNDY,GABBY

06:09 SUB OUT by PORTER,ELLI
06:09 SUB OUT by MUNDY,GABBY
06:09 SUB OUT by WARREN,TONI
06:09 SUB OUT by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
06:09 SUB IN by SWIDER,COURTNEY
06:09 SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
06:09 SUB IN by HAWK,MADI
06:09 SUB IN by FLOR,MIA

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COURTNEY

05:50 MISS JUMPER by HEISS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by YELTON,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by GAMON,EMILY 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOR,MIA
05:15 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HEISS,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by SWIDER,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by YELTON,FAITH(in the paint) 04:52

04:52 BLOCK  by SWIDER,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

04:45 TURNOVER  by HAWK,MADI
04:45 SUB OUT by HEISS,MADDIE
04:45 SUB IN by DEIDDA,SARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA 04:40
SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON 04:40
TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by SWIDER,COURTNEY

04:20 15-32 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH 04:16
SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON 04:16
SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA 04:16
SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE 04:16

04:13 FOUL  by SWIDER,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by GAMON,EMILY 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by SWIDER,COURTNEY

04:07 15-34 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA 03:51 17-34 H 17
03:41 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA 03:28

03:28 BLOCK  by HAWK,MADI
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWK,MADI

FOUL  by EARLEY,DANIELLE 03:27
03:27 SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA
03:27 SUB IN by BRANAM,BRADY

SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE 03:27
SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH 03:27
FOUL  by YELTON,FAITH 03:12

03:12 MISS FT by HAWK,MADI



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:12 MISS FT by HAWK,MADI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,KYRA 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by SWIDER,COURTNEY

02:55 17-36 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:51
SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA 02:51
SUB IN by MAKRIS,ELAINA 02:51

02:49 SUB OUT by SWIDER,COURTNEY
02:49 SUB IN by ELLER,ABBY

SUB OUT by MAKRIS,ELAINA 02:49
SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA 02:49
TURNOVER  by RAINES,MAKAYLA 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by ELLER,ABBY
02:33 MISS LAYUP by ELLER,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
02:26 17-38 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA(in the paint)
02:09 FOUL  by BRANAM,BRADY
01:52 MISS 3PTR by DEIDDA,SARA

TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 01:52
01:52 STEAL  by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANAM,BRADY
01:40 MISS 3PTR by ELLER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GAMON,EMILY 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by BRANAM,BRADY
01:26 17-40 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BRANAM,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA 01:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:02 FOUL  by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY 01:02
SUB IN by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 01:02
TURNOVER  by PRICE,KYRA 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by DEIDDA,SARA
00:46 17-42 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DEIDDA,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLER,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KYRA 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by BRANAM,BRADY
-- REBOUND DEF by DEIDDA,SARA

00:11 17-45 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by DEIDDA,SARA
-- ASSIST  by ELLER,ABBY

FOUL  by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by DEIDDA,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWK,MADI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
10:00 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by DEIDDA,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAWK,MADI
10:00 SUB OUT by ELLER,ABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by BRANAM,BRADY
10:00 SUB IN by PORTER,ELLI
10:00 SUB IN by HEISS,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by MUNDY,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by WARREN,TONI
10:00 SUB IN by IKHIUWU,QUEEN

SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH 10:00



SUB OUT by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 10:00
SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON 10:00
SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE 10:00

09:49 17-47 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,TONI
GOOD JUMPER by RAINES,MAKAYLA 09:27 19-47 H 28
FOUL  by EARLEY,DANIELLE 09:19
SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE 09:19
SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH 09:19

09:13 TURNOVER  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
08:55 FOUL  by WARREN,TONI

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 08:55 20-47 H 27
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 08:55 21-47 H 26
FOUL  by YELTON,FAITH 08:45

08:45 21-48 H 27 GOOD FT by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
08:45 21-49 H 28 GOOD FT by IKHIUWU,QUEEN

MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELLI

08:18 21-51 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,TONI
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,ELLI

TURNOVER  by PRICE,KYRA 08:03
08:03 STEAL  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
07:56 MISS LAYUP by MUNDY,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNDY,GABBY
07:51 21-53 H 32 GOOD TIPIN by MUNDY,GABBY(in the paint)
07:44 FOUL  by HEISS,MADDIE

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 07:44 22-53 H 31
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 07:44 23-53 H 30
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 07:44 24-53 H 29

07:33 MISS LAYUP by IKHIUWU,QUEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KYRA --
MISS 3PTR by LOOKY,PEYTON 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELLI
07:11 24-55 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by IKHIUWU,QUEEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,ELLI
06:52 SUB OUT by PORTER,ELLI
06:52 SUB OUT by HEISS,MADDIE
06:52 SUB OUT by MUNDY,GABBY
06:52 SUB OUT by WARREN,TONI
06:52 SUB OUT by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
06:52 SUB IN by SWIDER,COURTNEY
06:52 SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
06:52 SUB IN by HAWK,MADI
06:52 SUB IN by FLOR,MIA
06:52 SUB IN by ELLER,ABBY

TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON 06:49
06:49 STEAL  by SWIDER,COURTNEY

06:44 24-57 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:39 FOUL  by ELLER,ABBY
SUB OUT by PRICE,KYRA 06:39
SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE 06:39
MISS FT by LOOKY,PEYTON(fastbreak) 06:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOOKY,PEYTON(fastbreak) 06:39 25-57 H 32

06:27 MISS 3PTR by HAWK,MADI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RAINES,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:14 27-57 H 30

06:13 FOUL  by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by RAINES,MAKAYLA 06:13 28-57 H 29

05:58 28-60 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by ELLER,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by RAINES,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOR,MIA



05:27 MISS 3PTR by FLOR,MIA
REBOUND DEF by YELTON,FAITH --
MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 05:17
REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint) 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COURTNEY
05:07 TURNOVER  by ELLER,ABBY

SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON 05:07
SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY 05:07
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOR,MIA
04:42 MISS 3PTR by HAWK,MADI

-- REBOUND OFF by FLOR,MIA
04:35 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FLOR,MIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH 04:31
SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA 04:31
SUB IN by COLE,ESTHER 04:31
SUB IN by PRICE,KYRA 04:31

04:25 MISS LAYUP by SWIDER,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ESTHER --

04:08 FOUL  by FLOR,MIA
04:08 SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA
04:08 SUB IN by BRANAM,BRADY

GOOD FT by EARLEY,DANIELLE 04:08 29-60 H 31
MISS FT by EARLEY,DANIELLE 04:08
REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
FOUL  by COLE,ESTHER 03:46

03:46 SUB OUT by ELLER,ABBY
03:46 SUB IN by DEIDDA,SARA
03:46 MISS FT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:46 29-61 H 32 GOOD FT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANAM,BRADY

03:15 MISS 3PTR by HAWK,MADI
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ESTHER --
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint) 02:56
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA --
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
02:44 29-63 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BRANAM,BRADY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEIDDA,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KYRA(in the paint) 02:31 31-63 H 32

02:15 MISS 3PTR by DEIDDA,SARA
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ESTHER --
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ESTHER(in the paint) 02:00 33-63 H 30
ASSIST  by PRICE,KYRA --

01:45 MISS 3PTR by BRANAM,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:43 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
01:43 SUB OUT by HAWK,MADI
01:43 SUB IN by PORTER,ELLI
01:43 SUB IN by MUNDY,GABBY
01:43 SUB IN by WARREN,TONI

SUB OUT by EARLEY,DANIELLE 01:43
SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH 01:43
SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON 01:43
MISS LAYUP by GAMON,EMILY(in the paint) 01:43



-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,ELLI
01:43 SUB OUT by SWIDER,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 01:43
01:42 FOUL  by BRANAM,BRADY
01:42 TURNOVER  by BRANAM,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by COLE,ESTHER 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANAM,BRADY

01:28 33-65 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,TONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUNDY,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by GAMON,EMILY(in the paint) 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,TONI

00:54 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,ELLI
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,TONI

00:50 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,TONI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOOKY,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
10:00 SUB OUT by BRANAM,BRADY
10:00 SUB IN by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
09:50 33-67 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,TONI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
TURNOVER  by GAMON,EMILY 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
09:25 TURNOVER  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
09:25 SUB OUT by PORTER,ELLI
09:25 SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:03 FOUL  by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by GAMON,EMILY 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DEIDDA,SARA
08:56 TURNOVER  by DEIDDA,SARA

STEAL  by GAMON,EMILY 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by GAMON,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:52 35-67 H 32

08:45 FOUL  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
08:45 TURNOVER  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
08:32 FOUL  by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
08:32 SUB OUT by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA
08:32 SUB IN by HEISS,MADDIE

MISS FT by LOOKY,PEYTON 08:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LOOKY,PEYTON 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
08:17 35-70 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by MUNDY,GABBY

-- ASSIST  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 08:00
REBOUND OFF by LOOKY,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by GAMON,EMILY 07:55
REBOUND OFF by COLE,ESTHER --

07:54 FOUL  by HEISS,MADDIE
SUB OUT by YELTON,FAITH 07:52
SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY 07:52
SUB IN by EARLEY,DANIELLE 07:52
SUB IN by MAKRIS,ELAINA 07:52
TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON 07:47

07:47 STEAL  by WARREN,TONI
07:41 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,TONI



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by COLE,ESTHER 07:41

07:25 MISS LAYUP by HEISS,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --

07:21 FOUL  by HEISS,MADDIE
MISS FT by LOOKY,PEYTON(fastbreak) 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LOOKY,PEYTON(fastbreak) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,TONI
07:19 35-73 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by MUNDY,GABBY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:13
SUB OUT by COLE,ESTHER 07:13
SUB OUT by MAKRIS,ELAINA 07:13
SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY 07:13
SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA 07:13
SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY 07:13
SUB IN by MAKRIS,ELAINA 07:13
MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MAKAYLA 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
06:36 TURNOVER  by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
06:36 SUB OUT by DEIDDA,SARA
06:36 SUB OUT by WARREN,TONI
06:36 SUB OUT by IKHIUWU,QUEEN
06:36 SUB IN by SWIDER,COURTNEY
06:36 SUB IN by FLOR,MIA
06:36 SUB IN by ELLER,ABBY

SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA 06:36
SUB IN by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 06:36
MISS LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLER,ABBY
06:07 35-75 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by MUNDY,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KYRA 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COURTNEY

05:45 MISS LAYUP by FLOR,MIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FLOR,MIA

05:40 35-77 H 42 GOOD TIPIN by FLOR,MIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LOOKY,PEYTON 05:26 38-77 H 39

05:11 38-79 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by HEISS,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 04:45
REBOUND OFF by LOOKY,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COURTNEY
04:29 38-82 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by SWIDER,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by FLOR,MIA
MISS 3PTR by LOOKY,PEYTON 04:05

04:05 38-84 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by MUNDY,GABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by MUNDY,GABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by MAKRIS,ELAINA 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOR,MIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
03:41 SUB OUT by MUNDY,GABBY
03:41 SUB IN by BRANAM,BRADY
03:30 38-86 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by BRANAM,BRADY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EARLEY,DANIELLE(in the paint) 03:15 40-86 H 46
03:06 MISS LAYUP by BRANAM,BRADY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by LOOKY,PEYTON(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:47 SUB OUT by HEISS,MADDIE



02:47 SUB OUT by FLOR,MIA
02:47 SUB IN by PORTER,ELLI
02:47 SUB IN by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 02:47
SUB OUT by PRICE,KYRA 02:47
SUB OUT by MAKRIS,ELAINA 02:47
SUB IN by RAINES,MAKAYLA 02:47
SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY 02:47
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 02:47
SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON 02:47
SUB IN by YELTON,FAITH 02:47
TURNOVER  by YELTON,FAITH 02:45
SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY 02:43
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 02:43
SUB IN by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 02:43
SUB IN by MAKRIS,ELAINA 02:43

02:36 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MAKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by LOOKY,PEYTON 02:27
SUB OUT by MAKRIS,ELAINA 02:27
SUB IN by LOOKY,PEYTON 02:27

02:22 MISS 3PTR by BRANAM,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLER,ABBY

FOUL  by GAMON,EMILY 02:18
02:18 MISS FT by ELLER,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:18 40-87 H 47 GOOD FT by ELLER,ABBY

SUB OUT by MAKRIS,ELAINA 02:18
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 02:18
SUB OUT by RAINES,MAKAYLA 02:18
SUB OUT by LOOKY,PEYTON 02:18
SUB IN by PRICE,KYRA 02:18
SUB IN by MAKRIS,ELAINA 02:18
SUB OUT by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 02:18
SUB IN by GAMON,EMILY 02:18
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COURTNEY
01:49 MISS 3PTR by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLER,ABBY
01:42 40-89 H 49 GOOD TIPIN by ELLER,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EARLEY,DANIELLE 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,SAVANNA 01:25
SUB IN by MAKRIS,ELAINA 01:25

01:18 TURNOVER  by ELLER,ABBY
STEAL  by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 01:18
SUB OUT by GAMON,EMILY 01:18
SUB IN by PAYSEUR,MARIS KATE 01:18
GOOD 3PTR by MAKRIS,ELAINA 01:04 43-89 H 46

00:50 MISS 3PTR by ELLER,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,ELLI

00:22 MISS LAYUP by BRANAM,BRADY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAKRIS,ELAINA 00:22
REBOUND DEF by EARLEY,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by EARLEY,DANIELLE 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by RUEPPELL,SOPHIA


